
Wheeling University (6-18) -vs- West Liberty (9-14)
3/25/2026 at 208 University Drive

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Annaliese Davis (1-3)
Loss: Ryleigh Peters (0-8)
HBP: Ryleigh Peters, Jordyn Busseri, Annaliese Davis
PB: None
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 189   Weather: Overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Wheeling University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
West Liberty 2 1 0 1 0 7 11 11 1

Wheeling University 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maria Harrison rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ava Kresak lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mackenzie Burns 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Maria Clark 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eden Troxel c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Taylor Walsh ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Priscilla Villarreal dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Mummery 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mikaela Holp cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ryleigh Peters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordyn Busseri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 2 0 0 3 4

HBP: Mikaela Holp (1)

West Liberty 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paytyn Tucker cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sara Simon ss 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
Jaden Conrad 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 2
Rylee Mangold 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Reece Ward pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Annaliese Davis p 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Jillian Morr dp 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Isabella McKee 1b 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Shelby Harris rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Kassydi Harris pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Delaney Deitrick lf/pr 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Delaney Homer ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cheyanne Reece c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 11 11 11 1 1 6

2B: Shelby Harris (1)
3B: Sara Simon (1)
HR: Isabella McKee (1)
SF: Rylee Mangold (1)
SB: Jaden Conrad (1)
HBP: Sara Simon (1); Jaden Conrad (1); Annaliese Davis (1);
Isabella McKee (1); Delaney Homer (1)
E: Annaliese Davis (1)

Wheeling University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryleigh Peters (L, 0-8) 5.0 8 6 6 1 1 0 0 3 0 22 27 9 4 88
Jordyn Busseri 0.2 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 7 1 1 21
Totals 11 11 11 1 1 0 0 5 0 27 34 10 5 109

West Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Annaliese Davis (W, 1-3) 6.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 21 22 8 7 67
Totals 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 21 22 8 7 67



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wheeling University - Top of 1st WHE WES
Maria Harrison grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Ava Kresak struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFFFS). 0 0
Mackenzie Burns grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0

West Liberty - Bottom of 1st WHE WES
Paytyn Tucker singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Sara Simon singled, advanced to third, RBI (1-0 B); Paytyn Tucker scored. 0 1
Jaden Conrad hit by pitch (3-2 BFKBH). 0 1
Jaden Conrad stole second. 0 1
Rylee Mangold flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 FBB); Sara Simon scored. 0 2
Annaliese Davis lined out to ss (2-1 HKB). 0 2
Jillian Morr fouled out to lf (3-2 BKBKB). 0 2

Wheeling University - Top of 2nd WHE WES
Maria Clark flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Eden Troxel struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 2
Taylor Walsh flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2

West Liberty - Bottom of 2nd WHE WES
Isabella McKee singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 0 2
Shelby Harris out on batter's interference (0-1 K). 0 2
Delaney Deitrick walked (3-1 BSBBB); Isabella McKee advanced to second. 0 2
Paytyn Tucker reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FSB); Delaney Deitrick advanced to second; Isabella McKee
out at third ss to 3b. 0 2
Sara Simon singled, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 BF); Paytyn Tucker advanced to third; Delaney Deitrick
scored. 0 3
Jaden Conrad flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 3

Wheeling University - Top of 3rd WHE WES
Priscilla Villarreal singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 3
Grace Mummery flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 3
Mikaela Holp singled up the middle (1-2 SFBF); Priscilla Villarreal advanced to second. 0 3
Maria Harrison reached first on an error by p (2-2 BFBF); Mikaela Holp advanced to second; Priscilla
Villarreal advanced to third. 0 3
Ava Kresak reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSF); Maria Harrison advanced to second; Mikaela Holp
advanced to third; Priscilla Villarreal out at home ss to c. 0 3
Mackenzie Burns grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 3

West Liberty - Bottom of 3rd WHE WES
Rylee Mangold grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFF). 0 3
Annaliese Davis flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBS). 0 3
Jillian Morr singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Isabella McKee hit by pitch (2-2 BKKFH); Jillian Morr advanced to second. 0 3
Shelby Harris popped up to 2b (3-2 FKBBB). 0 3

Wheeling University - Top of 4th WHE WES
Maria Clark lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 3
Eden Troxel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 3
Taylor Walsh flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 3



West Liberty - Bottom of 4th WHE WES
Delaney Deitrick struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 3
Paytyn Tucker grounded out to ss (2-2 FKFBBFK). 0 3
Sara Simon tripled to right center (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Jaden Conrad singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Sara Simon scored. 0 4
Rylee Mangold flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wheeling University - Top of 5th WHE WES
Priscilla Villarreal popped up to 1b (1-2 HSS). 0 4
Grace Mummery flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Mikaela Holp hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 4
Maria Harrison grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4

West Liberty - Bottom of 5th WHE WES
Annaliese Davis popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Jillian Morr lined out to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 4
Isabella McKee out at first 1b to 2b (0-0). 0 4

Wheeling University - Top of 6th WHE WES
Ava Kresak popped up to ss (1-2 FSBFF). 0 4
Mackenzie Burns struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 4
Maria Clark grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFBFF). 0 4

West Liberty - Bottom of 6th WHE WES
Shelby Harris doubled to left center (2-1 BKB). 0 4
Delaney Homer pinch hit for Delaney Deitrick. 0 4
Kassydi Harris pinch ran for Shelby Harris. 0 4
Delaney Homer hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 4
Delaney Deitrick pinch ran for Delaney Homer. 0 4
Jordyn Busseri to p for Ryleigh Peters. 0 4
Paytyn Tucker popped up to p (1-0 B). 0 4
Sara Simon hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Delaney Deitrick advanced to second; Kassydi Harris advanced to third. 0 4
Jaden Conrad singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 BKKBB); Sara Simon advanced to second; Delaney Deitrick
advanced to third; Kassydi Harris scored. 0 5
Rylee Mangold reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SBF); Jaden Conrad advanced to second; Sara Simon
advanced to third; Delaney Deitrick out at home 3b to c. 0 5
Annaliese Davis hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Rylee Mangold advanced to second; Jaden Conrad advanced to
third; Sara Simon scored. 0 6
Reece Ward pinch ran for Rylee Mangold. 0 6
Jillian Morr singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 KBB); Annaliese Davis advanced to second; Reece Ward advanced
to third; Jaden Conrad scored. 0 7
Isabella McKee homered to right center, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Jillian Morr scored; Annaliese Davis scored; Reece
Ward scored. 0 11


